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INFORMATION (200 survey respondent students)
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Do you think that you usually have a healthy breakfast?

Students response

® Yes!

® No

@ Sometimes | eat healthy food but |
prefer junk food

Almost 5 in 10 students don’t have a healthy breakfast and 3
in 10 prefer junk food.

No important differences between girls and boys answers.




Do you think that you usually have a healthy breakfast?

Answer regarding countries and gender
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Do you think that you usually have a healthy breakfast?

Parents response

“

@ Si
® No

@ A vegades menja aliments sans, pero
prefereix menjar "comida basura"

@® No ho sé

@ Tak

@ Nie

@ Czasami je zdrowo, ale woli tzw.
$mieciowe jedzenie

1in 4 parents are aware that their children don’t have a healthy breakfast



Do you have breakfast before going to

Students response Parents response

® Si

® No
@® Yes ® Ave
® No @ Gaire
@ Sometimes A ® No
@ Nearly always

69%

4 b

4 in 10 students don’t have the habit to have breakfast at home before going to school

school?

gades
bé sempre
ho sé

® Tak

® Nie

@ Czasami

@ Prawie zawsze




Do you have breakfast before going to school?

Answers by countries and sexe
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How many times do you eat before lunch?
Students response Gender response
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4 in 10 students only have breakfast once in the morning
Almost 1 in 10 don’t have any breakfast.
Regarding differences between sexes, boys have breakfast less usually than girls




How many times do you eat before lunch?
Country response
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Latvia: 6in 10 students only have breakfast once
Poland, Croatia and Portugal have students that don’t have breakfast



How many times do you eat before lunch?

Parents response

@0
[
[ W)
®:3
@® No hosé

@0
Q1
@2
@3

We should raise awareness within parents of the importance of having breakfast more than once in the

morning




What do you usually eat for breakfast at home?

Tea

Milk

Milk with chocolate or coffee
Pastries

Sandwich

Cookies or industrial cereals
Not sugared cereals
Industrial fruit juice

Bread with butter and jam
Eggs, bacon or sausages

| do not have breakfast at home
Other

Chocolate

0

2 in 10 students don’t have any breakfast at home

4 (2%)

41 (20,5%)

21 (10,5%)

38 (19%)

22 (11%)

14 (7%)
20

42 (21%)
24 (12%)

34 (17%)

40

66 (33%)
80 (40%)
65 (32,5%)
92 (46%)
62 (31%)
80 100

3 in 10 students eat cookies or industrial cereals for breakfast.
2 in 10 students drink industrial fruit juice
1 in 10 students eat pastries for breakfast



Parents response

Te
Fruita o suc de fruita fet a ma

0 (0%)

5(17,2%) herbate 30 (65,2%)

Llet 17 (58,6%) 8 (17,4%)
Llet amb chocolata o cafe 11 (37,9%) mieko 17 (37%) herbate
Pastes 2 (6,9%) kakao lub kawe 14 (30,4%) Recompte: 30
Galetes o cereals industrials 16 (55,2%) stodkie butki
Cereals no ensucrats [T —5 (17,2%) kanapki 37 (80,4%)

Suc de fruita industrial 16 (34,8%)

Pa amb mantega i melmelada 6 (20,7%) niestodzone ptatki $niadaniowe 16 (34,8%)
Ous, bacon o salsitxes | —2 (6,9%) przemystowy sok owocowy

No esmorza a casa 0 (0%) chleb z mastem i dzemem 12 (26,1%)
Altres | —1 (3,4%) jajka, bekon, kietbaski
Chocolata [77—1 (3,4%) nie je $niadania w domu
No ho sé 0 (0%) inne
0 5 10 15 20 nutelle 9 (19,6%)
0 10 20 30 40



What do you eat for breakfast at school?

fruit
sandwich 127 (63,5%)
candies or crisps

pastries

Chocolate

| do not have breakfast at
school.

Other

0 50 100 150

2 in 10 students don’t have any breakfast at school

2 in 10 students eat pastries and 1 in 10 chocolate.



Which one of these products do you think it’s the healthiest?

choco krispis 29 (14,5%)

whole cereals 96 (48%)
Oats 122 (61%)
Choco Zucaritas
)

Corn flakes

Diet cereals

0 25 50 75 100 125

2 in 10 students believe that Choco krispis, Choco Zucaritas or Corn flakes
are healthy products.



Do you think it is important to have a healthy breakfast
for our school performance during the thay?

® VYes
® No
@ 1 don't know

1 in 4 students don’t know that a healthy breakfast is important for their school performance.
Girls are a little more conscious about this fact than boys.




Country response
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Poland and Letvia are the two countries where students are less conscious about the
relationship between a healthy breakfast and a good performance at school.




How often do you eat candies?

® cvery day @ cvery day
® cvery two d: @ cvery two days
@ once a weel @ once a week
@ only weeker 9.6% : on:y Week-erjs
i only special days
only special
Q on specal EERE !v ® rover
never

3 in 10 students usually eat candies or chocolate, from 4 to 7 times per week.
Girls have a higher tendency towards consumption than boys




What do you drink during the morning?

Milk 94 (47,7%)

Milk with chocolate or coffee
Vegetable drinks (oat milk, rice

60 (30,5%)
6 (3%)
Industrial fruit juice 28 (14,2%)
Fresh fruit juice made at home 26 (13,2%)
Tea 83 (42,1%)
Water 120 (60,9%)
Coke, Fanta, Sprite... )

Herbal tea or Rooibos
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2 in 10 students drink industrial fruit juice or soft drinks (coke, fanta, sprite...) during the
morning



Do you eat or drink any of these products during school
time?

Candies 26 (13,3%)
Soft drinks 37 (18,9%)

Pastries 46 (23,5%)
Chocolate 34 (17,3%)

Chocolate drink 22 (11,2%)

Industrial fruit juice 47 (24%)
None of them. 78 (39,8%)

0 20 40 60 80

6 in 10 students eat candies, pastries, chocolate or drink soft drinks o industrial fruit juice at
school



How often do you eat pastries for
breakfast?

@ 1- 2 times per week
® 3 - 4 times per week
@ Every day

@ Only special days
@ Never

1 30,8%

1 in 2 students eat pastries for breakfast once or more than once a week




Sexe response Country response

How often do you eat pastries for breakfast?

How often do you eat pastries for breakfast? 060

040 050
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W Boys W Girls . ;
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Boys tend to eat sweets more usually than girls
Letvia tend to eat more sweets more usually than the rest of the countries



Do you feel nervous during school classes?

@® Yes
® No Do you feel nervous during school classes?
: 060
@ Sometimes
050
040
030
020
m
000
No Sometimes Yes

M Boys W Girls

1 in 10 students feel nervous during school classes, and 4 in 10 students feel nervous
sometimes. Girls feel more anxious than boys.




Do you feel lack energy during school classes?

060

Sometimes Yes

050

@ Ves
. No 040
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020
01
000
No

6 in 10 students feel lack of energy during school (2 in 10 alumnes usually and 4 in 10
sometimes).

Regarding differences between genders, boys tend to usually feel lack of energy and girls tend
to sometimes feel lack of energy during school classes
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W Boys W Girls




What do you think about your school performance?

@ 'm really good at studies.

@ 'm good at studies.

@ I'm not so good at studies.

@ | dont' like studying, I'm not good.

2 in 10 students are not satisfied with their school performance. Girls are more satisfied than
boys.




What about your behaviour?

@® \Very good.
® Good.

@ Not so good.
@ Quite bad.

z @ Other.

1 in 10 students are not satisfied with their behaviour

Boys usually say that their behaviour is not good but girls are the ones that say that their
behaviour is quite bad.




Relacio entre tenir energia i resultats academics
Relationship between having energy and school performance
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Yes, we can affirm there is a relationship between having energy and school
performance. Students that feel with more energy are those that have better school
results. Those feeling with lack energy have worst school results.



Relacid entre sentir-se nervios i resultats academics
Relationship between feeling nervious and school performance
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We cannot affirm that there is a relationship between feeling more or less nervous and having
better or worst school performances.



